Resolution approving Request for waiver of the City requirement for a subdivision plat and allowance of the substitution of a Certified Survey Map (CSM) in its place at 1027 Hayes Street.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Certified Survey Map – All of Lot 1, 2, &3, Block 2, St. Paul First Addition; Located in the NE ¼ - NW ¼, Section 20, T16N-R7W; City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the plat requirement be waived, per Municipal Code Chapter 113-9, "Waiver of Requirements."

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse November 10, 2022.

Jules M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin